Reinstatement of Coverages Endorsement

AB-S.E.F. No. 17

(06/2022)

Albertan

Classification: Public

AB-S.E.F. No. 17 REINSTATEMENT OF COVERAGES ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement reinstates the coverages suspended by the AB-S.E.F. No. 16, Suspension of Coverages Endorsement.

The Insurer will not pay for any claims that would have been payable under the coverages suspended by the AB-S.E.F. No. 16 Suspension of Coverages Endorsement for any accident occurring from the date you suspended your coverage until the effective date of this change.

Any premium adjustment, additional premium or premium refund, resulting from this endorsement is as set out in the Policy or in the Certificate of Automobile Insurance.

If more than one automobile is insured under this Policy, this endorsement shall apply only to the automobile(s) described under item(s) number of the schedule of automobiles attached to and forming part of the Policy or as listed in the Certificate of Automobile Insurance.

Except as otherwise provided in this endorsement, all limits, terms, conditions, provisions, definitions and exclusions of the Policy shall have full force and effect.